
 
ADDENDUM NO. 1  Page 1 of 1 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES FOR TOURISM PROMOTION, COMMUNITY 

EVENT MANAGEMENT AND COMMUNITY COMMUNICATION & 

ENGAGEMENT  

 
 

BETWEEN:  City of Coburg (Coburg) 

 

AND:   Coburg Main Street (Main Street) 

 

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2025. 

 

 

RECITALS 
 

A. Main Street and Coburg entered into an Agreement for Services, effective July 1, 2024 

with a one year term expiring June 30, 2025.   

 

B. Amendment to the agreement is needed to extend the term of the agreement. 

 

AGREEMENT 
 

In consideration of the foregoing Recitals, which by this reference are incorporated herein, and 

of the mutual covenants, conditions and obligations on the part of each party to be kept and 

performed, it is hereby agreed as follows: 

 

1. Section 1, Term, of the agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:  
 

This Agreement shall be effective July 1, 2025 and shall continue in full force and effect 
until and including June 30, 2026 

 

 

By execution of this Addendum, each party hereby acknowledges that it has read this 

Addendum, understands this amendment, and reaffirms all unamended provisions of the 

Agreement for Service. 

 
COBURG MAIN STREET, 

A 501C3 Non-Profit Organization 
CITY OF COBURG. 

an Oregon municipal corporation 

  

  

By:   

Name: ___________________________ 

Title: ___________________________ 

 

Date: __________________ 

By:   

Name: ___________________________ 

Title: ___________________________ 

 

Date: _______________________ 

  
  


